

Decisions made under delegated authority

Business (click to view decision)	Summary	Ref	Date	Portfolio	Was decision made under urgency provisions?
Flood recovery framework scheme – Storm Henk	Approval to implement flood recovery schemes administered by the department for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities (DLUHC) and the Department for Business and Trade (DBT) within the Borough of Gedling	D1479	10/01/2024	Portfolio Holder for Corporate Resources and Performance	No
Interim Planning Policy Statement Biodiversity Net gain	Approval of the draft Interim Planning Policy Statement on Biodiversity Net Gain for the purposes of public consultation.	D1475	02/01/2024	Portfolio Holder for Sustainable Growth and Economy	No
Calculation of the Council Tax Base for 2024/25	Approval of the council tax base for the financial year 2024/25.	D1473	14/12/2023	Portfolio Holder for Corporate Resources and Performance	No
Christmas and New Year Opening for Leisure Facilities 2023/24	Approval of for opening hours for the Council's leisure facilities over the Christmas and New Year holiday period 2023/24.	D1469	03/12/2023	Portfolio Holder for Lifestyles, Health and Wellbeing	No
Introduction of charges for the provision of pest control services provided by Gedling Borough Council	Approval of Fees and Charges for the Public Protection Pest Control Service for the internal and domestic treatment of Rats, Mice, Bedbugs and Cockroaches	D1462	03/12/2023	Portfolio Holder for Public Protection	No
Business Recovery Grant - Storm Babet	Approval to implement the Business Recovery Grant Scheme – Storm Babet 2023	D1470	22/11/2023	Portfolio Holder for Corporate Resources and	No

	(BRG)			Performance	
	Approval for discretionary	D1454	15/11/2023	Portfolio Holder for	No
Rates-Discretionary Relief	charitable relief under section 47			Corporate	
Application-Home-Start	of the Local Government			Resources and	
Nottingham	Finance Act 1988.			Performance	
Property Flood Resilience	Approval to implement flood	D1464	10/11/2023	Leader of the	No
Repair Scheme - Storm Babet	resilience repair schemes within			Council	
·	the borough.				